

Call Name:

TLC Training and Consulting Licensed Trailing & Locating Trials

Entries open: September 27, 2021 - 7pm MT

PLEASE print clearly and legibly.

If the weather is inclement, 3 urban locate trials will be offered. If the weather is nice, Trial 1 and 2 will go ahead as planned with both Trail and Locate and Urban Locate.

Emails will be sent after the closing date with a decision regarding the weather and trial offering. Payment will be required at this point to complete your entry. You will have 24 hours from the time of the email to send payment and hold your spot. If payment is not received, entry spots will be offered to those on the wait list and first payment received gets the spots.

Checks should be post-dated to the closing date made payable to **TLC Training and Consulting** and mailed with this entry to:

Sarah-Jane Petti 27 Brightonstone Common SE Calgary, AB T2Z 0K3

Email transfers **sarahjane@tlc-training.com**Send entry forms to **sarahjane@chemies.com**

DOG INFORMATION

NASDA Reg. No.:

DOB:		Breed:	
Registered Name		ı	
	OWNER/HANDLE	R INFORMATION	
Name:			
Address:			
City:	Province:		Postal Code:
Phone:	E-mail:		
Handler's Name (if not as abo	ve, must be member	of immediate family	/):

CLASS ENTRY INFORMATION

Please circle or highlight the classes enter.

A dog may enter one level in each class for each trial (i.e. enter Trail and Locate, AND Shed AND Urban Locate all in one trial)

Puppies must be between 4 months and 9 months of age on the date of the test to participate in Puppy Aptitude Tests

Please indicate if you would want to enter the third Urban Locate if there is inclement weather.

Trial 1	Trial 2	Trial 3 (CONTINGENCY IN CASE OF POOR WEATHER)
Trail Locate Puppy Aptitude Test Trail Locate I Trail Locate II	Trail Locate Puppy Aptitude Test Trail Locate I Trail Locate II	
Urban Locate Puppy Aptitude Test Urban Locate I Urban Locate II	Urban Locate Puppy Aptitude Test Urban Locate I Urban Locate II	Urban Locate Puppy Aptitude Test Urban Locate I Urban Locate II

FEE SCHEDULE

PLEASE DO NOT SEND PAYMENT UNTIL YOU ARE NOTIFIED AFTER THE CLOSING DATE LEAVE BLANK

Entry received before October 17, 2021			
Puppy Aptitude Test	\$15 /Event	# of Events	x \$15 = \$
Regular Classes	\$25 /Event	# of Events	x \$25 = \$
Regular Class in all 4 trials (same class type)	\$90	# of Events4	x \$90 = \$ SAVE \$10
Total Submitted			\$

Day of Entries			
Puppy Aptitude Test	\$20 /Event	# of Events	x \$20 = \$
Regular Classes	\$30 /Event	# of Events	x \$30 = \$
			\$

I (we) agree that the North American Sporting Dog Assocation (NASDA), TLC Training and Consulting (host organization), C.R. Parker's Transport Ltd., Lois Gilmour, Parker and Dian Gilmour(the venue)

have the right to refuse this entry for any cause, which the organizing committee alone shall deem to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, of the holding of the event, and of the opportunity to have the dog participate and/or to be judged, I (we) agree to hold the organizing committee, NASDA, TLC Training and Consulting, C.R. Parker's Transport Ltd, Lois Gilmour, Parker and Dian Gilmour, including their members, officers, directors, agents, and employees, sponsors of the event, and owners of the premises upon with the event is held and their employees, harmless from any claim for loss or injury that may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or upon the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim. I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss of this dog by disappearance, appearance, theft, damage, or injury be caused or alleged to be caused by the negligence of the parties aforementioned, or by the negligence of any other person, or any other cause or causes. I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death resulting at any time therefore sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, howsoever such injuries, death, or damage to property may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may have been alleged to have been caused by negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees or agents or any other persons.

I (we) further acknowledge that I (we) have read, understand, and will abide by the Official Rules and Regulations of the North American Sporting Dog. I (we) acknowledge and represent that the information supplied by me (us) herein is correct to the best of my (our) knowledge; if any portion of this information is found to be invalid or insufficient to establish the validity of my (our) entry, such finding shall render my (our) entry invalid in its entirety, for which there shall be no refund of fees paid.

Further, I (we) represent that I am (we are) the owner(s) of the dog listed heron, or that I am (we are) a family member of the dog's owner as stated and allowed in the NASDA rules, and that I (we) shall hold the hosting club, NASDA, TLC Training and Consulting, and C.R. Parker's Transport Ltd., Lois Gilmour, Parker and Dian Gilmour, including their officers, directors, employees, and agents and their spouses, harmless from any liability or claim made by the dog's owner(s).

Signature	Date	
Printed Name		
Parent or legal guardian signature for junio	or or minor entries	
Signature	Date	

COVID-19 EVENT WAIVER

I fully attest to the best of my knowledge that I do not have COVID-19 at the time of attending this event. I also attest that I have NOT been in contact with or exposed to any known carrier of COVID-19 within the past 15 days. I agree that I am attending this NASDA Sanctioned event entirely at my own risk and take full responsibility for my own health and safety during this Event. I will follow all NASDA, host and Facility Event rules and requirements to reduce any exposure and possibility of contracting or spreading the virus. I will also fully cooperate with any City, Province and Country guidelines that have jurisdiction in the area in which the Event is taking place.

I fully submit that North American Sporting Dog Assocation (NASDA), TLC Training and Consulting (host organization), C.R. Parker's Transport Ltd., Lois Gilmour, Parker and Dian Gilmour (the venue), any workers, any volunteers, any sponsors, or any affiliated representation with a NASDA event, that I am attending are in no way liable for any present or future COVID-19 exposure incurred at any time by any person, in attendance or not in attendance, during or after this Event.

To comply with the Alberta Government's Public Health Emergency, TLC Training and Consulting is following the Restrictions Exemption Program.

Anyone participating in this trial and anyone accompanying them (over the age of 12) must provide one of the following:

- Proof of vaccination
- Partial vaccination (one dose) accepted between September 20 and October 25 if received 2
 weeks before time of service
- Proof of a privately-paid negative PCR or rapid test within 72 hours of the trial date (tests from AHS or Alberta Precision Laboratories not allowed).
- documentation of a medical exemption

Proof of one of the above criteria must be sent with the entry form (for vaccination proof or medical exemption) or shown to the trial secretary at the trial at least 30 minutes before the first run (for negative test results).

Signature	Date	
Printed Name		
Parent or legal guardian signature for ju	unior or minor entries	
Signature	Date	